
PLACE BIB FIRST LAST DIVISION DIV. PL. HOMETOWN CLUB ELAPSED

1 107 Kris Freeman Men M2 1 Campton, NH Caldwell Sport 1:03:12.2

2 24 Joel Bradley Men M2 2 Norwich, VT Ford Sayre 1:08:02.8

3 122 Eli Enman Men M3 1 Huntington, VT NWVE - Rossignol 1:08:03.4

4 88 Silas Eastman Men SR 1 Chatham, NH 1:08:34.3

5 45 Seth Downs Men M4 1 Anchorage, AK 1:09:05.9

6 32 Chris Burnham Men SR 2 Stowe, VT NWVE 1:11:46.6

7 97 Evan Wetzel Men U23 1 Waukesha, WI 1:11:47.5

8 130 Darren Piotrow Men U23 2 Jackson, NH Sunapee/Buchika's/Canary Systems1:12:51.2

9 31 Tyler Magnan Men M2 3 St. Albans, VT NWVE 1:13:05.6

10 39 Neal Graves Men M2 4 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:13:06.6

11 128 Liam John Men SR 3 West Bolton, VT Mansfield Nordic Club 1:13:08.4

12 53 Keith Kantack Men SR 4 Jackson, NH MWV Nordic 1:14:50.5

13 72 Eric Darling Men M4 2 Shelburne, VT NWVE 1:15:27.9

14 66 John Sakalowsky Men M4 3 Newton, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:16:16.9

15 38 Jimmy Burnham Men SR 5 Carlisle, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:16:17.2

16 12 David Herr Men M5 1 Canaan, VT 1:16:39.7

17 69 Frank Feist Men M5 2 Concord, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:16:56.1

18 119 Tristan Williams Men M1 1 Chocorua, NH 1:17:14.4

19 96 Dennis Page Men SR 6 Enfield, NH Nansen Ski Club 1:17:53.9

20 140 John Swain Men M1 2 Somerville, MA 1:18:39.0

21 25 Elissa Bradley Women M2 1 Norwich, VT Ford Sayre 1:18:41.7

22 94 Brian Lavoie Men M4 4 Hopkinton, NH Stowe Nordic Club 1:18:42.8

23 43 Stephen Wright Men M6 1 Waterbury Center, VT NWVE 1:21:58.7

24 121 Damian Bolduc Men M3 2 Craftsbury Common, VT NWVE 1:22:06.0

25 73 Arthur Mathisen Men M4 5 Elmore, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:24:26.0

26 57 Andrew Milne Men M6 2 Medford, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:24:28.7

27 74 Brett Deyling Men M1 3 Livermore, ME 1:25:13.8

28 124 Richard Costanza Men M6 3 Fairfax, VT Mansfield Nordic Club 1:25:20.4

29 81 Kyle Darling Men M3 3 Richmond, VT NWVE 1:25:41.4

30 102 Hannah Smith Women SR 1 Wellesley, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:26:03.8

31 92 Rebecca Feist Women U20 1 Concord, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:26:50.6

32 123 Kasie Enman Women M2 2 Huntington, VT NWVE 1:27:36.2

33 40 Sara Graves Women M2 3 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:29:05.3

34 54 Winston Goodbody Men M5 3 Williamstown, MA Death Valley Nordic 1:29:14.6

35 68 Jonathan Rodd Men M6 4 Williston, VT NWVE 1:29:49.9

36 71 Sarah Pribram Women M5 1 Shelburne, VT NWVE 1:29:56.0

37 35 Robert Faltus Men M7 1 Watertown, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:30:25.3

38 55 Gabriel Brooks Men M2 5 Hanover, NH Ford Sayre 1:31:17.1

39 126 Mark Decker Men M5 4 Queensbury, NY ADH Vauhti 1:31:47.0

40 100 David Rand Men M7 2 Barrington, RI Drifters XC 1:32:06.2

41 22 Jeff Walker Men M5 5 Falmouth, ME Dirigo RC 1:33:02.9

42 90 Trina Hosmer Women M9 1 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:33:45.4

43 80 Eliza Deery Women M6 1 Gilford, NH Gunstock Nordic Association 1:33:48.7

44 106 Todd Taska Men M6 5 Lowell, VT 1:33:55.3

45 103 Roger Prevot Men M6 6 East Hardwick, VT Craftsbury Nordic 1:35:31.0

46 44 Erika Downs Women M4 1 Anchorage, AK OIA 1:36:44.9

47 129 John Lazenby Men M8 1 Montpelier, VT Onion River Nordic 1:37:01.3

48 104 Margie Prevot Women M6 2 East Hardwick, VT Craftsbury Nordic 1:37:11.2

49 63 Thomas Smith Men M6 7 Wellesley, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:37:31.4

50 26 Gordon Scannell Men M8 2 Pownal, ME Schussverein Ski Club 1:37:50.0

51 20 John Mathieu Men M7 3 Bath, ME Maine Nordic 1:38:34.2
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52 34 Daniel Rodd Men M6 8 Amherst, NH Amherst Ski Association 1:39:30.0

53 30 Ben Niles Men M7 4 South Freeport, ME 1:39:50.9

54 125 Jud Hartmann Men M9 1 Grafton, VT 1:40:35.5

55 138 Brendan Barden Men M3 4 NWVE 1:41:30.2

56 15 Graham Holmes Men M8 3 Wayland, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:41:50.6

57 17 Gregory Allen Men M7 5 Andover, NH 1:41:53.0

58 79 Victor Golovkin Men M6 9 Waltham, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:42:05.3

59 64 Aaron Fox Men M2 6 South Portland, ME 1:42:49.9

60 91 Carrie Nourjian Women M8 1 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:42:55.3

61 47 Travis Adams Men SR 7 Leeds, ME 1:44:22.0

62 78 Perry Bland Men M8 4 Westford, VT NWVE 1:44:56.0

63 62 Mark Lena Men M7 6 Orono, ME Maine Nordic 1:45:39.9

64 95 John Witmer Men M6 10 Williston, VT NWVE 1:47:14.0

65 41 Doug Armstrong Men M9 2 North Conway, NH Mt. Washington Nordic 1:47:22.0

66 9 Bruce Katz Men M8 5 Colebrook, NH 1:49:15.8

67 14 Roger Wilson Men M8 6 Winchester, MA Drifters XC 1:51:05.3

68 101 Scott Brown Men M5 6 Binghamton, NY Cayuga Nordic Ski Club 1:51:31.7

69 19 Sean Scanlan Men M5 7 Brooklyn, NY Mansfield Nordic Club 1:53:03.6

70 137 Hannah Barden Women M3 1 NWVE 1:54:17.4

71 50 Baxter Harrington Men Gr. 7-8 1 Ripton, VT Frost Mountain Nordic 1:54:53.3

72 23 Carol Van Dyke Women M7 1 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 1:54:55.8

73 29 Lisa Doucett Women M7 2 Andover, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:55:11.1

74 136 Mark Bunker Men M6 11 1:55:32.6

75 36 Thomas McHenry Men M7 7 Norwich, VT 1:56:42.3

76 56 Kathleen Aldridge Women M6 3 Gilford, NH Gunstock Nordic Association 1:57:18.8

77 59 Matthew McIntosh Men Gr. 5-6 1 Ripton, VT Frost Mountain Nordic 1:57:46.2

78 6 Christine Pasterczyk Women M5 2 Cambridge, MA Cambridge Sports Union 1:58:32.7

79 42 Cipperly Good Women M3 2 Searsport, ME NWVE 1:59:30.7

80 105 Karen Alence Women M5 3 South Burlington, VT Mansfield Nordic Club 2:00:02.0

81 93 Sarah Gates Women M5 4 Concord, MA Cambridge Sports Union 2:00:47.4

82 76 Jeffrey Greene Men M9 3 Concord, MA 2:00:50.1

83 48 Clinton Krueger Men M4 6 Milton, MA Cambridge Sports Union 2:02:00.3

84 27 Kimberly Moody Women M7 3 Pownal, ME Schussverein Ski Club 2:02:03.8

85 139 Dmitry Leyfer Men M5 8 Roslindale, MA Cambridge Sports Union 2:02:27.8

86 11 Daniel Baumert Men M8 7 Levant, ME Maine Nordic 2:02:44.4

87 1 Laurel Smith Women M7 4 Jackson, NH 2:03:58.2

88 16 Jody Newton Women M8 2 Wayland, MA Cambridge Sports Union 2:05:34.5

89 67 Monika Garofano Women M3 3 Barrington, RI 2:06:07.6

90 75 David Hosmer Men M9 4 Stowe, VT Stowe Nordic Club 2:06:21.6

91 3 John Wigglesworth Men M8 8 Ipswich, MA Drifters XC 2:07:30.5

92 87 Mark Guilmette Men M7 8 Barton, VT 2:08:53.6

93 133 Emily Connolly Women U23 1 Falmouth, ME Smith College 2:09:46.8

94 132 Patrick Connolly Men M6 12 Falmouth, ME Martin's Point Health Care Ski 2:10:31.0

95 89 Thom Lockerby Men M5 9 Acton, MA 2:12:04.9

96 5 Colt Bagnulo Men Gr. 5-6 2 Goshen, VT Frost Mountain Nordic 2:17:07.7

97 58 Beth McIntosh Women Gr. 7-8 1 Ripton, VT Frost Mountain Nordic 2:17:18.4

98 65 Emily Taylor Women M1 1 Jackson, NH 2:20:56.9

99 13 Scott Johnson Men M5 10 Fryeburg, ME 2:20:58.3

100 18 Emily Prud'homme Women M4 2 Bernard, ME 2:24:00.8

101 84 Steven Heath Men M8 9 Woonsocket, RI 2:24:19.4

102 37 Geoff Bickford Men M7 9 Freedom, NH 2:24:19.6

103 127 Tammy Decker Women M5 5 Queensbury, NY ADH Vauhti 2:25:44.9

104 120 William Dougherty Men M5 11 Crestwood, NY 2:32:28.6

105 21 Rose Buckingham Women M9 2 Norwich, CT 2:33:50.3

106 85 Peter Tehan Men M6 13 Boxford, MA Boxfordskiklubb 2:56:50.8
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